

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)**

**WEDNESDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4074 OF 2023**



Between:

1. B.Ramu, S/o. Venkatesh, Aged about 32 years, Unemployed, R/o. Kothamadhavaram Village, H/o. Vontimitta Village and Mandal, YSR Kadapa District.
2. K. Narsaiah, S/o . K.Narsimhulu, Aged about 41 years, Unemployed, R/o. Badvel Village, YSR Kadapa District.
3. P. Sivakumar, S/o. Subbarayudu, Aged about 45 years, Unemployed, R/o. Kurnool, Kurnool District.
4. SAN Prathap, S/o. SA. Narasimha Rao, Aged about 29 years, Unemployed, R/o Nandyal, Kurnool District.

...Petitioners

AND

1. Sri Shashi Bhushan Kumar, I.A.S., S/o. Not known to the petitioner, The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep by its Principal Secretary I & CAD Dept, Secretariat Buildings At velagapudi, Amaravathi, Andhra Pradesh.
2. Sri Shashi Bhushan Kumar I.A.S., S/o. Not known to the petitioner, Principal Secretary to the Government of Andhra Pradesh, Water Resources R & R Department, Secretariat Buildings At velagapudi, Amaravathi Andhra Pradesh.
3. Malya Venkata Ramana, S/o. Not known to the petitioner Occ: The Chief Engineer, NTRTGP Project Telugu Ganga Project, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
4. B.V. Ramana Reddy, S/o. Not known to the petitioner, Aged about 59 years, Occ: The Superintending Engineer, O/o. Superintending Engineer, Somasila Project, Dargamitta, Nellore, S.P.S.R. Nellore District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel Mr. P.Narahari Babu, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for deliberately disobeying the orders in W.P.No.23445 of 2020, dated 02.05.2023;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and the order of High Court dated 08.08.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Mr. P.Narahari Babu, Advocate for the Petitioners and of Sri V.K.Naidu, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 and made the following

ORDER:

"As directed by this Court on 19.09.2023, the matter is posted for compliance today i.e.,04.10.2023.

Despite, the matter is posted for compliance, still learned counsel for the respondents requested some more time for compliance.

Hence, post this matter after two (02) weeks, for compliance, failing which respondents shall present before this Court."

Sd/- K.TATA RAO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri Shashi Bhushan Kumar, I.A.S., The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep by its Principal Secretary I & CAD Dept, Secretariat Buildings At velagapudi, Amaravathi, Andhra Pradesh.
2. Sri Shashi Bhushan Kumar I.A.S., Principal Secretary to the Government of Andhra Pradesh, Water Resources R & R Department, Secretariat Buildings At velagapudi, Amaravathi Andhra Pradesh.
3. Malya Venkata Ramana, Occ: The Chief Engineer, NTRTGP Project Telugu Ganga Project, Tirupathi, Chittoor District.
4. B.V. Ramana Reddy, Aged about 59 years, Occ: The Superintending Engineer, O/o. Superintending Engineer, Somasila Project, Dargamitta, Nellore, S.P.S.R. Nellore District.(Addressee Nos. 1 to 4 by **SPEED POST**)
5. One CC to SRI. P NARAHARI BABU Advocate [OPUC]
6. One CC to SRI. V K NAIDU Advocate [OPUC]
7. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

TRR,J

DATED:04/10/2023

NOTE: POST THIS MATTER ON 18.10.2023

ORDER

CC.No.4074 of 2023

APPEARANCE

