

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.23445 of 2020 and C.C.No.4074 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	01.11.2023	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>W.P.No.23445 of 2020</u> The respondents herein have filed I.A.No.1 of 2023 to review the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.23445 of 2020 dated 02.05.2023, on the ground that the writ petitioners are not eligible to place them in the 1st phase list, as they have not filed the application within one year from the date of displacement as per G.O.Ms.No.98 dated 15.04.1986. The said contention was not taken in the counter-affidavit filed by the respondents in W.P.No.23445 of 2020. Petitioners herein and some other person filed W.P.No.16635 of 2018, wherein this Court by an order dated 22.01.2021 directed the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner therein and to place him in the 1st phase of seniority list. Aggrieved by the said order, the respondents therein preferred an Intra-Court appeal <i>vide</i> W.A.No.698 of 2021 and the same was dismissed on 29.12.2021. For non-implementation of the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.23445 of 2020, the petitioners herein have filed the C.C.No.4074	

of 2023. After filing of the contempt case, the respondents herein have filed I.A.No.1 of 2023 to review the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.23445 of 2020. The plea which was taken in the review I.A was not taken in the counter-affidavit, filed in the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents have agreed to implement the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.23445 of 2020 dated 02.05.2023 and requested three (03) weeks time.

Respondents herein have appeared before this Court today i.e.,01.11.2023. And directed to appear on the next date of adjournment i.e.,22.11.2023.

Accordingly, three (03) weeks time is granted.

C.C.No.4074 of 2023

Post this matter along with I.A.No.1 of 2023 in C.C.No.4074 of 2023 on 22.11.2023.

TRR,J
KBN