

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.4074 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
19.	09.12.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> For compliance of the order passed by this Court, the matter is listed to today. Today, learned counsel for respondents furnished written instructions, which transpires that soon after receipt of the orders from the Chief Engineer, NTR TGP, Tirupati, necessary action will be initiated for providing employment to petitioners in terms of G.O.Ms.No.98, dated 15.04.1986. For compliance, list the matter on 02.01.2026. <u>TRR,J</u> KBN	

--	--	--	--