

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4074 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24.	13.03.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The 4th respondent-Superintending Engineer, Somasila Project, Nellore, has filed an affidavit dated 27.02.2026 to grant six (6) weeks time to comply with the order dated 02.05.2023 passed in W.P.No.23445 of 2020. Pursuant to the said affidavit, the 4th respondent shall comply with the order dated 02.05.2023 passed in W.P.No.23445 of 2020 within a period of six (6) weeks from today. List the matter after six (6) weeks. TRR,J KNN	